
Sports Week 

We have been busy organising Sports Week. In order to celebrate the upcoming Women’s World Cup, we 
are theming the week around “Women in Sport”. There will be lots of opportunities for children to learn 
about inspirational women in sport and Skill 7 will be running some workshops with their female coaches 
for all of the children. 

Thursday will be our Sports Day and we will be changing the format to add a bit more of a competitive 
edge this year. All events will take place on the field and all children will compete in a variety of races and 
field events to earn points for their houses.

More details and schedule of events will follow but we would like to extend the invitation for parents to join 
us on the field at 9:00am to 12:15pm on Thursday 29th June. We will have a designated parent space and 
you are welcome to bring picnic blankets or camping chairs if you would like to make yourselves 
comfortable.



Summer Term Key Dates
Sunday 11th June Yr 4 Performing at the Bushey Acoustic 

Festival

W/B 12th June Yr 1 Phonics Screening Week

Monday 12th June Waste Awareness assembly and Yr 1 & 
4 Workshops

Wednesday 14th and 
Thursday 15th June

Year 6 Bikeability

Friday 16th June FoH No Uniform Day - Bring a Bottle

Friday 16th June Yr 6 Watford Schools Trust Transition 
Workshop

Saturday 17th June FoH Summer Fair

W/B 19th June Year 6 Secondary School Experience 
Week at Bushey Meads

W/B 26th June Sports Week 

Tuesday 27th June Skill 7 Sessions - Whole School

Thursday 29th June Sports Day

Friday 30th June Wheelchair Basketball Workshop - KS2

Monday 3rd July Yr 3 Verulamium Museum Trip

Monday 3rd July Reception Trip to Cassiobury Park

Wednesday 5th July Forces Children Local Schools Event

Thursday 6th July Yr 6 London Trip

Friday 7th July FoH Make The Rules Day

Tuesday 11th July KS1 Singing Festival

Wednesday 12th July Reports Going Out

Thursday 13th July Transition Day

Tuesday 18th July Year 6 Production 6pm

Friday 21st July School Finishes 2pm



Friday 9th June 2023 – Ruby: supports other people with               
friendly smiles, gives praise and helps others to solve problems.

Year 2 – Zachary has been a supportive friend who helped others solve their problems 
this week. Evie always has a friendly smile and always offers praise to her peers. 
 Year 3 – Jessica and Sophia C are always smiley and supportive members of Year 
3 and ever-willing to help others to solve problems. 
Year 4 – Mason and Amayah are always supportive of other children who need help 
or comforting, even when it means they can’t do something they wanted to do.
 Year 5 – Daniel always lights up the room with his beaming smiles, and is a very 
thoughtful friend. Noah is most effusive with his praise and is always supportive of 
others. Year 6 – Gaheez has been supportive throughout the week with his friendly smiles and 
praise for others and Rahavi has helped her peers solve problems in a range of subjects. 

Year 1 – Rachel has shown enthusiasm to help others with tricky problems this 
week and Jamie always supports his peers with a smile and positive attitude. 



This week, Clive the Carrot is awarded to…

Year 1!
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Housepoints – Friday 9th June 2023

Sika wins!


